
NLRB EXCEPTED & EXEMPT PERSONNEL  
CONTACT LIST 

 

NAME TITLE PHONE # E-MAIL 

David M. Prouty Board Member 202-273-3999 david.prouty@nlrb.gov 

James R. Murphy Board Member 202-273-1047 james.murphy@nlrb.gov 

Scott A. Mayer Board Member 202-273-0014 scott.mayer@nlrb.gov  

Crystal Carey General Counsel 202-273-3737 crystal.carey@nlrb.gov  

Lynisa Michalski Acting Deputy General Counsel 202-273-3782 lynisa.michalski@nlrb.gov  

Laural Wagner Acting Assoc. to the General Counsel 202-273-3329 laural.wagner@nlrb.gov  

Amy Cocuzza Acting Chief of Staff 202-273-1735 amy.cocuzza@nlrb.gov  

Roxanne L. Rothschild Executive Secretary 202-273-2917 roxanne.rothschild@nlrb.gov 

Fred B. Jacob Solicitor 202-273-1711 fred.jacob@nlrb.gov  

Prem Aburvasamy Chief Information Officer 202-273-3925 prem.aburvasamy@nlrb.gov  

Isabel McConnell Chief Financial Officer 202-273-3726 isabel.mcconnell@nlrb.gov  

Lasharn Hamilton Director, Division of Administration 202-273-3936 lasharn.hamilton@nlrb.gov  

Raymond Hankins Security Chief 202-273-3790 raymond.hankins@nlrb.gov  
 

 
 

AGENCY INFORMATION 
Agency website: http://www.nlrb.gov 

Agency Phone: 202-273-1000 
Employee information line: 202-273-2255 

 

 

Emergency contact information for the public: 
202-273-1000 (phone) 

202-273-4483 (fax) for General Counsel-side matters 
202-273-4270 (fax) for Board-side matters 

EmergencyContact@nlrb.gov (e-mail) 

mailto:david.prouty@nlrb.gov
mailto:james.murphy@nlrb.gov
mailto:scott.mayer@nlrb.gov
mailto:crystal.carey@nlrb.gov
mailto:lynisa.michalski@nlrb.gov
mailto:laural.wagner@nlrb.gov
mailto:amy.cocuzza@nlrb.gov
mailto:roxanne.rothschild@nlrb.gov
mailto:fred.jacob@nlrb.gov
mailto:prem.aburvasamy@nlrb.gov
mailto:isabel.mcconnell@nlrb.gov
mailto:lasharn.hamilton@nlrb.gov
mailto:raymond.hankins@nlrb.gov

